BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 425

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 8, after "placement" insert "or removal"; and in line 27, after "shelter;" insert "AND".

On page 2, in line 1, after "(4)" insert "(I)"; in line 4, after "CHILD" insert "IN THE INDIVIDUAL'S HOME"; in line 5, strike "(5)" and substitute "(II)"; in line 8, strike "WITH THE PROSPECTIVE PARENT" and substitute "IN THE INDIVIDUAL'S HOME"; in line 9, strike "(6)" and substitute "(III)"; and in lines 10 and 11, strike "HE OR SHE" and substitute "THE INDIVIDUAL".